

Initial Un-audited Consolidated Conventional and "Maisarah" Islamic Banking Services Financial Results for the 6 - Month period ended 30th June 2020

In compliance with the rules and guidelines on Disclosure issued by the Capital Market Authority as approved by Administrative Decision No.5/2007 dated 27 June 2007, the Bank announces the initial un-audited financial results for the 6 – Month period ended 30th June 2020 as follows:-

These initial results are un-audited and have not yet been presented to the Bank's Board of Directors for their approval.

	30-Jun-20 RO'000	30-Jun-19 RO'000	Growth %
Total Assets	4,111,900	4,191,272	-1.89%
Net Loans and Advances to customers	3,205,454	3,066,855	4.52%
Deposits from customers	2,800,061	2,890,740	-3.14%
Total Shareholders' Equity	530,138	524,593	1.06%
Total Equity *	685,638	680,093	0.82%
Operating Income	61,059	65,539	-6.84%
Operating Expense	36,731	34,257	7.22%
Profit from operations	24,328	31,282	-22.23%
Profit from operations after provision	18,551	23,150	-19.87%
Net profit after tax - Conventional Banking	13,079	16,966	-22.91%
Net profit/(Loss) after tax - Islamic Banking	2,707	2,747	-1.46%
Net profit after tax – Consolidated	15,786	19,713	-19.92%

* Total Equity Includes Perpetual Bonds Issue of USD 300 Million in May 2015 which are listed and traded in Irish Stock Exchange and also includes Perpetual Bonds issue of OMR 40 Million which are listed in Muscat Security Market in December 2018.

Abdul Hakeem Al Ojaili

Chief Executive Officer






التزاماً من البنك بوقاد وشروط الإفصاح الصادرة عن الهيئة العامة لسوق المال بموجب القرار الإداري رقم 2007/5 بتاريخ 27 يونيو 2007م ، يسر البنك أن يعلن عن نتائج الأولة غير المدققة لفترة السنة أشهر المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2020م كما يلي:-

هذه النتائج الأولية المبينة أدناه غير مدققة ولم يتم عرضها على مجلس إدارة البنك لاعتمادها.

نسبة النمو %	30 يونيو 2019 الف ريال عماني	30 يونيو 2020 الف ريال عماني	
-1.89%	4,191,272	4,111,900	إجمالي الأصول
4.52%	3,066,855	3,205,454	صافي قروض وسلف العملاء
-3.14%	2,890,740	2,800,061	ودائع العملاء
1.06%	524,593	530,138	إجمالي حقوق المساهمين
0.82%	680,093	685,638	إجمالي الحقوق *
-6.84%	65,539	61,059	إيرادات التشغيل
7.22%	34,257	36,731	مصاريف التشغيل
-22.23%	31,282	24,328	ربح التشغيل
-19.87%	23,150	18,551	ربح التشغيل بعد المخصص
-22.91%	16,966	13,079	صافي الربح بعد الضريبة - البنك التقليدي
-1.46%	2,747	2,707	صافي الربح/(الخسارة) بعد الضريبة - الصيرفة الإسلامية
-19.92%	19,713	15,786	صافي الربح بعد الضريبة - المجمعة

* إجمالي الحقوق تشمل رأس مال إضافي من المستوى الأول بمبلغ وقدره 300 مليون دولار أمريكي في مايو 2015، والتي يتم قيدها وتداولها في البورصة الأيرلندية وتشمل أيضا مبلغ إضافي من المستوى الأول وقدره 40 مليون ريال عماني والتي يتم قيدها في سوق مسقط للأوراق المالية في ديسمبر 2018.



عبدالحكيم العجيلي

الرئيس التنفيذي